

गणित्र सदन / Computer Centre विश्वभारती / Visva-Bharati सारांश सं./Docket No. ... 14.5.7 तिथि/Date 69 /02/19

Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination of the following candidate will be held on **17.02.2019 (Sunday)** at 12.00 noon in the Department of Mathematics, Siksha Bhavana, Visva Bharati.

Name of the candidate : Ramkrishna Thakur (Reg. No.VB-1195 of 2008-09)

The title of the Thesis : A study on some aspects of Banach algebra in fuzzy and soft settings

Memo No. Exam. Ph.D/2706 Santiniketan, Dt. 22.01.2019

Assistant Registrar (Examinations) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded to:

- Prof. Bipan Hazarika, Department of Mathematics, Gauhati University, Guwahati-781014– He/She is requested to conduct the Viva-Voce Examination as one of the examiners of the Board of Examiners appointed by the respected Vice-Chancellor, Visva-Bharati. It may please be noted that TA & DA will be paid to you as per University rule. For e-payment purpose Bank details (Savings Account No, Name of the Account Holder, Bank and Branch Name, MICR & IFS code) may be mentioned in the remuneration bill.
- 2. Prof. Syamal Kumar Samanta (Supervisor), Paschim Pally, Santiniketan He/She is requested to conduct the Viva-Voce Examination as one of the examiner of the Board of Examiners appointed by the respected Vice-Chancellor, Visva-Bharati. Sealed packet regarding the said examination will be sent to you on the day of Examination. Please return relevant file received by you immediately after completion of Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination to the office of the undersigned.
- 3. Ramkrishna Thakur (Reg. No.VB-1195 of 2008-09), C/O- Prof. S.K. Samanta (Supervisor), Paschim Pally, Santiniketan- He/She is requested to appear before the Viva-Voce Examination.

c.c.to:

- i. The Principal, Siksha Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.
- The Head, Department of Mathematics, Siksha Bhavana, Visva-Bharati-He/She is requested to make necessary arrangement for hospitality and payment of TA & DA to the external examiner.
 iii. Sri Ramkrishna Sarkar, Examination Section, Visva-Bharati.
 - iv. Sri Sharban Roy, Examination Section, Visva-Bharati.

v. Sri Sahadev Ghosh, Examination Section, Visva-Bharati,

Assistant Registrar (Examinations) Visva-Bharati Sery